2-24-03

03-14-2003

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | PATENT | | 102390 |)809 |
|--|--|---|--|-----------------|
| Tab settings | ner of Patents and Trademarks: | V Please record t | V | V |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Mervin A. Dayan | | 2. Name a | nd address of recei Roadmaster (USA) Address: Building G | ving party(ies) |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(is 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | es) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name | | Address: 6 Industria | 71 <u>0</u> 36 |
| 2/21/03 Execution Date: | | City: <u>Eatontown</u> State: NJ Zip: 0772. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | |
| If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 29176 | 706 | B. Pate | nt No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers a | ttached? Y | es 🗸 No | |
| | 1 | 10 - 1 1 | 1 | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Eric A. Dichter | be mailed: | | mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| | be mailed: | 7. Total fee | | \$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should Name: Eric A. Dichter 22nd Floor Internal Address: | be mailed: | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charg account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should Name: Eric A. Dichter 22nd Floor Internal Address: | be mailed: | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charg account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should Name:Eric A. Dichter 22nd Floor Internal Address: | be mailed: Street A Zip: 19103 | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charg account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should Name:Eric A. Dichter 22nd Floor Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Arch S | be mailed: Street A Zip: 19103 | 7. Total fee Enc Aut 8. Deposit | e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charg account number: | \$ 40.00 |

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by Roadmaster (USA) Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of New Jersey and having a place of business at 6 Industrial Way West, Building G, Eatontown, NJ 07724 to Mervin A. Dayan ("ASSIGNOR"), of 251 Park Avenue, Oakhurst, NJ 07755, of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SPEAKER ENCLOSURE HAVING TRIPLE HORIZONTAL BARS

and which is described in the specification filed herewith attached hereto and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 st day of Feb. 2003

Mervin A. Dayan

DSC:914961.1/ROA007-210153

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by Roadmaster (USA) Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of New Jersey and having a place of business at 6 Industrial Way West, Building G, Eatontown, NJ 07724 to Mervin A. Dayan ("ASSIGNOR"), of 251 Park Avenue, Oakhurst, NJ 07755, of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SPEAKER ENCLOSURE HAVING TRIPLE HORIZONTAL BARS

and which is described in the specification filed herewith attached hereto and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 st day

Mervin A. Dayan

DSC:914961.1/ROA007-210153

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0611